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4 PETITION-FOR ZONING VARANCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ., *©

]
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Joint Venture
L or we,.Gaxeison Forest P1a2a/ o) uner..of the property situate in Baltimere
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Section... 41322 £_:0_increane existing sign
to 163 square feet instead of the required 1

of the Zoning « of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasors: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

To add a directory sign to the axisting bowling sigm, which would
list the names of the various stores in the shopping center.

see attached desoription

posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
penses of above Variance advertising, posting, elc., upon fling of this
bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
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Address._ 608 Baltimore Avenue

A Siagiin e
Foivkin Lireef
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. _____ 24th._____ ---day

Mr. Clark F. MacKenzie, General Partner
Item 20 - Variance Petition
August 23, 1973 L

be held not less than i0, nor more than 50 days
after the date on the filing certificate, will
be forwarded to you in the near future.

=
Very truly yours,
L [@’ A,
9 Sl r";‘_
.+ /DILLON,JR. Chalrman
ing /Mvisnry cuvum
3303z, 13D -
Enclosure
ec: Joseph D. Thompson

200 E. Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Bultimore Gounty, HMargland
Bepartment ©f Fublic Works
COUNTY GFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Bacisn of Engimsering

ELLAWGRTH K. DIVER, P, K. CHIEF hugust 1h, 1973

¥r. S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
Gounty 0ffice Muﬁ
Towson, Maryland 2.
Re: Ttem §20 (1’)73-19;&311 S
Property Owner: son Fore!
N/ES ?..Imr-w-m Rd., h0OO! W, of Fosowood Lana
Existing Zoning: Business, Local
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Seotion h13.2f to permit
the inarease in aren of an existing sign to 153 square
feet irnstead of the required 100 square foet
pietrict: Lth No. hcres: 207 x 15°

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
ffice
The following comments are furmished in Tegard to the plat submitted to this o
for reviex by the Zoning Advisory Cosmittes In connection with the subject item.
Ganersl:
Ealtimore County utilities and highway improverents sre not 4nvelved. This

office has no further comment in rogard to the plan submitted for Zoning Advisory
Committon review in commection with this Item #20 (1977-197h).

Yeary traly your

3
SLLSWORTH 4, DIVER, P.E,
Chiof, Bireau of Enginesring

ENDiEAM :FuReas

T-5W Key Shest
L ¥4 31 Pos. Theet
w11 # Topo

58 Tax Map

e

TINORE CounTY OFFICE OF PLANNING ANO ZONING Ttam 30
M. Claxk F. Masisasts, :'-I.:y &ﬂq But lding
Garyisen Towest Plass JOARt Tewsen, Rersiens 215ey

608 Baltimeve Avenus,

Toveon, Wi. 21204
Your Patition has been raceived snd sccantad for filing

~ LS —— H_a___“'” 3.

Baltimore County Fire Department
J Austin Deitz
Chigd

Towson, Maryland 21204

[rrety

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Duilding
Towson, Haryland 21204

Attention: idr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Comaittee

Re: Property Owner: Garrieon Forest Plaza
Location: NE/s Relsterstown Road, 400 feet W of Rosewood Lane
Item ilo, 20 Zoning A enda  July 24, 1973
Gentlenen:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the finmal plans for
the property.

¢ ) 1. PFire hydrants for the referenced property are requived and
shall located at intervals of feet alon

approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
ag publishel by the

Departgent of Public Works,
2. is required for the site.
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at _

-~
——

3 the MR A Tr vimeni
€ ) 4, The site shall be made to comply With all applicable parts
of the Fire Preveantion Code prior to occupancy of beginning
of operations,
¢ )} 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
cite shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Hatiomal Fire Protection Association Standard No, 101
“The Life afety Code', 1970 3dition prior to occupancy.

¢ ) 6, Site glans are approved as drawn,
(%) 7, The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,
A/ f  toted anda /) ’
Reviewer: L Approved: /
anm i cdup Deputy Chie.
3pecial Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau
mls
4/16/73

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEEL

August 23, 1973

Mr. Clark F. MacKenzie. General Partner
Garrison Forest Plaza Joint Vi
608 Baltimore Avenue =

1 DILLON, TR
Chaimman Towson, Maryland 21204
& [r— RE: }::l;gﬂ Petition

Dear Mr. MacKenzie:

" The Zoning Adviscry Committ i
i TS| the plang submittad with the shooe L"Lﬁ:::"“‘
itaeanscownssos | petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

ATHE Ead

These comments are not intended
| the appropriateness of the zoning uct}:nmdc.“
requested, but to assure that all parties are
made aware of plans or problems with regard to
the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file
:;gi::un mﬁgrtiwith the Zoning Commissioner 7
commendations as to th
of the requested zoning. £ SepEcneLassass :

The subject property is located on the
t side of . feet west
of Rosewood Lane, in the 4th District of Baltimore
County. This property is currently improved
with the Garrison Forest Plaza Shopping Center.

The existing sign is 5'x15' i E
21 r“f from the ground. The pxup:s:?;.::g i
sign 8'x12', if granted, would hopefully eliminate .
many of the existing signs that are now located
along the frontage of this property.

This petition is accepted for filing on
the date of the enclosed filing eerti.ucgte.
Notice of the hearing date and time, which will

—— e e -

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BULD™G TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eugkna J. CLwpoRD. PL W 1. MeLsee
J— N ]

hugust 7, 1973

e, §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

ounty 0ffice Building
Towson, Marylard 21204

Re: item 20 - IAC - July 24, 1573
: Garrison Forest Plaza

square fee|
pistrict &

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

Mo traffic problems are anticipated by the recuested variance to
parmit an oversized sign.
Very truly yours, A
oL Gl 1) SR
Al Lcu.& e N N
Michsel S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Assoclate

HSF/pk




i
Pursuant (o the advertisement, posting of property, acd public hearing on ...m,.«u.i"
ani it appearing that by reason of the following Snding of facts that strict compliance with

the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of the granting al.
- Variance requested not adversely.affecting the health,. aafets and geucral .

re.of_the.

to permit a sign to 163 aquare fect instead of the re-
ce Quired 100 square feet

should be granted.

Deputy raz
I IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County this . ki

. 1973__, that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the

Pursuant to the advertisement, postiiig of property and public hearing on the sbove petition

and it appearing that by reasan of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS « ™ JERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

[ , 197 .., that the above Variance be and the sime is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

PROPOSED DIRECTORY

or
Garrison Forest Plaza Shopping Center

The subject proposed sign is to be located within a rectangular
plot of land measuring 15' x 20' and located at the Northeast
corner of the intersection of Reisterstown Road and the entrance to
the Garrison Porest Plaza Shopping Center, a distance of 400 fect
bearing N 47° 29' 45% ¥ along the No:theast side of Reisterstown
Road from the Northeast side of the intersection of Reisterstown
Road and Rosewood Lane,

—BavmiMmore County, MARYLAND
DepartMENT OF HEALTH——

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204

DONALD . ROOP, MO, MPH.

P ——

August 2, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Teem 20, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
July 24, 1973, are as follaws:

Property Owner: Garrison Forest Plaza

Location: NE/S Reisterstoun Rd., 400" W of Rosewood La.

Present Zoning: B.L.

Propesed Zoning: Variance from Section 413.2[ to permit
a sign of 163 sq.ft. {nstead of required 100 =q.ft.

Districe: 4

No. Acrea: 20°' x 15°

Since this is an exception for a sign, no haalth hazard
s anticipated.

Very truly yours,

o

0 A ,
Thomas W, Dovlin, #frector
BUREAU OF ENVIROEMENTAL SERVICES

HVB:mng

BALIIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
T0. 5. Exle Dilienna. Zening Sowelssioner Date.._August.15,.1973. .

Frow_ Millfan D. Froms, Dirsctor

side of Relsterstown Road 400 feet South of

SURJECT. Lane.

Patition for Varlance for a Sign.
Petitioner Garrison Forest Plaza Joint Venture

Gth Diserick

HEARING:  Tuesday, September 18, 1973 (9130 A.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has Tevieved the subject
petition and will offer no comment at this time.

William D, Fromm Tirectar

Office of Planning and Zoning

VDF :NEG i 1w

NG15730M _

WILLIAM D. FROMM
cimtcron

S ERIC DINENNA
TONING CommmsioNEn

August 3, 1973

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna; Zoning Commismioner
Zoning Advisory Commities

Offica of Planning and Zoring

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Jvor Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on ltem #20, Zoning Advisory Committee Macting, July 24, 1973, are os follows:

Proparty Owner: Garrison Forest Plaza

Location: NE/s Reisterstown Rood, 400 fast W of Resewood Lane

Existing Zoning: B.L.

Proposed Zoning: Varlance from Saction 413.2f to permit the increose in area of an existing
sign to 163 square faat instead of the required 100 square feet.

Efection District: 4

No. Acres: 20 fest X 15 feat

This plon has been reviawed and there are no site-planaing factors requiring comment.
Vary truly yours,

N/ ...,Ha;,
John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist 11
Projact & Development Planning Division

BA.TIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

TOWEON. MARYLAND 21304
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i e Vit THIS IS TO CENTIFY, that the annexed advenisement of
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- gtk e ing Comidsstoner of saltirore Gounty
Vi Senin Bemelution be be ex-
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BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Dates Aagust 2, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DI
Zondng Comml

ng of: July 2, 1973
Res Ttem 20

Property (wnar: Carrison Forest Plasa

Iocation: ses agends

Present Zoring:ny

Proposed Zoning: Varisnce

.
District: k
Mo. Acres: 20 x 15 ft,

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

No bearing on student population.

Yery truly 'Sy
/{’ ol «m«ﬁz
W. Nick trovich

Pield Ropresent

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the asmezed advertisement was
Published (0 THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly sewspaper printed
104 published in Towson, Baltimors County, Md., W Sscoms
#6003 LS. wocembee-assh Datore the_____ 143
day of Sopharker oo, .. T2, the Sieet publication
Sppeating oo the.. 30tk dayof....nguet.

e |

Cost of Advertisement, §___..__.._.____.__.
) R i _f-_--.. ”
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION

Wall_Mop

dote | By

Original "Duphicate Trotieg ] |
dote | by {dote | by |dote | by |dote | by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denjed

Granted by
ZG, Ba, CC, CA

Reviewed by: EEH:

Frevious casa:

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description___Yes
No

Map 4

, MARYLAND No. %_24[]8

. ofrca OF REVENUE DIVINON
| MISCELLANEQUS CABH RECEIFT
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsom, Marylond

District. Date of mﬁﬁ.

vosted tor I CTATAOA! Fobe b VA LB bCE
vettioner. TRRRLSCA: Fopest Phnzn e Vet Trs.
£ Resreresremn. Bd. 4ol S ek [Tos

sTowm Yoo rar— S of [NoSum ;
) ~
MRbALes Domfi G Si6u .

Locati n of Sige.
Aaws AT 6

L. st n SPC LIPS
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND w 11164
] OFFICE OF FI 'cH - AEVEWUE DIVISION
4 MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT
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